

Sarwar Shah vs. The National Hydroelectric Power Corporation Ltd. And Anr.

CWP No.15330 of 2025

Item No.D-5

04.11.2025 Present: Ms. Naseem A. Sheikh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

CWP No.15330 of 2025 & CMP No.23483 of 2025

Mr. Vikas Rathore, learned counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2 and prays for time to file reply.

To come up on **14.11.2025**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

November 04, 2025
(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**