

Sarwar Shah Vs The National Hydroelectric Power Corporation Ltd. And anr
CWP No.15330 of 2025

14.11.2025

Present: Ms. Naseem A. Sheikh, Advocate, the petitioner.

Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

CWP No.15330 of 2025 & CMP No.23483 of 2025

Though, reply on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2 is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order. Since copy of the reply filed on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2 stands received by learned counsel for the petitioner, she prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder.

List on 4.12.2025 before the appropriate Bench.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

November 14, 2025 (*mamta*)