

(Item D-31)

Sarwar Shah vs. The National Hydroelectric
Power Corporation Ltd and another

CWP No.15330 of 2025

04.12.2025

Present: Ms.Sakshi Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Vikas Rathore, Advocate for respondents
No.1 and 2.

Reply filed by respondents No.1 and 2 is stated
to be lying under objection. Counsel undertakes to remove
the objection(s), if any.

Liberty is given to the petitioner to file
replication.

To come up on 25th February, 2026.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

December 04, 2025
(naveen)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge