

Item No. D-29

Sarwar Shah vs. The National Hydroelectric Power Corp. Ltd. & Anr.

CWP No. 15330 of 2025

25.02.2026 Present: Ms. Gunjan Sharma, Advocate for Ms. Sakshi Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate, for respondents
No. 1 and 2.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file replication.

List on **22.04.2026.**

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

25th February, 2026
(sanjeev)