

Item No. D-21

Sarwar Shah vs. NHPC Ltd. & another

CWP No. 15330 of 2025

22.04.2026

Present: None for the petitioner.

Ms. Ranjana Sharma, Advocate, for Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate, for the respondents.

Adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the petitioner.

Accordingly, list the matter on **21.05.2026**.

In the meanwhile, replication in terms of the previous order be also filed.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

22nd April, 2026
(kck)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge