

Item No. D-34

**Sarwar Shah vs. The National
Hydroelectric Power Corp. Ltd. & Anr.**

CWP No. 15330 of 2025

21.05.2026

Present: Ms. Shalini, Advocate, for Ms. Sakshi
Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate, for respondents
No. 1 and 2.

A written request for adjournment has been
received from the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

02.07.2026.

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

21st May, 2026(sanjeev)