

Sarwar Shah Vs. The National Hydroelectric Power Corporation Limited and another.

Item No. (D-29)

CWP No.15330 of 2025

02.07.2026

Present: Ms. Shalini Chauhan, Advocate, for
Ms. Sakshi Sharma, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate, for respondent
Nos.1 and 2.

Counsel the petitioner submits that replication
has been filed yesterday in the Office. Office to trace and
place the same on record, after removal of objection(s), if
any.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

06.08.2026.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

2nd July, 2026
(Munish Thakur)