

Item No. D-5

**Sarwar Shah vs. The National
Hydroelectric Power Corp. Ltd. & Anr.**

LPA No. 15330 of 2025

06.08.2026 Present: Mr. Vishwakirti, Advocate, for Ms. Sakshi
Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Aryansh Thakur, Advocate, for the
respondents.

A request is made on behalf of the
respondents to file fresh power of attorney on
account of the designation of Mr. Vikas Rathore, as
Senior Advocate.

List on **10.09.2026**.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

6th August, 2026_(sanjeev)